2015 CABA Championships
Current Standings
2015 CABA Championships
Sorted by Event, Division

Team Handicap, Team Handicap, Handicapped

Place  Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 ARCO Sign & Decal 25 3,604 542  Stuttgart, AR
2 Tracy'sBoys 17 3,557 118 Maumelle, AR
3  Stinky's Médfia 21 3,439 685 Conway, AR
4  Sugartown Gear 2 40 3,381 445  Stuttgart, AR
5 Taco'sTeam 4 3,380 No. Little Rock, AR
6 Chicot Service Center 3 3,337 226 North Little Rock, A
7 Go For 300 15 3,302 445  Alexander, AR
8 LongsMake-Ups 56 3,289 129 Maumelle, AR
9 TamaraDunning Team 30 3,276 151 Benton, AR
10  Shirley's Pearls 16 3,259 North Little Rock, A
11 RT.FB. 11 3,246 380 LittleRock, AR
12 UH-OH!! 35 3,228 448 No. Little Rock, AR
13 XTREME IMAGING 23 3,216 448 Mabelvale, AR
14  Michael Shirley's Team 33 3,190 280 North Little Rock, A
15 Having Fun 6 3,189 421 Little Rock, AR
16 Worst Than U Think 1 3,180 569 N Little Rock, AR
17  Triton Fumigation Stuttgart, A 26 3,179 488 Almyra AR
18  Wright's Wrongs 5 3,169 267 Conway, AR
19 Jennifer's Strikers 24 3,164 243  North Little Rock, A
20 Wolf Pack 8 3,163 410 LittleRock, AR
21  Sugartown Gear 1 39 3,150 569 Stuttgart, AR
22 Guzzlers 10 3,146 453 Hendey, AR
23 Roll Yer Own 37 3,144 445 No. Little Rock, AR
24 A & FCutting 34 3,141 Hot Springs VIg, AR
25  Millennium Bowling Supplies 7 3,136 70 LittleRock, AR
26 Here Comes Trouble 42 3,133 445  Little Rock, AR
27 Hard Not 2 Like 2 3,123 507 N Little Rock, AR
28 Knock 'Em Down 38 3,121 626 No. Little Rock, AR
29  Nick Dunning Team 29 3,118 396 Benton, AR
30 Brad'sPartners 41 3,100 40 Little Rock, AR
31 Strike Force 19 3,084 472 Little Rock, AR
32  Justin's Peekers 22 3,069 634 Scott, AR
33 4 GasAndA Guy 28 3,064 926 LittleRock, AR
34  The James Gang 14 3,050 226 Benton, AR
35 Nordengren's Team 43 2,988 Benton, AR
36 Silver Bullets 36 2,984 199 No. Little Rock, AR
37 Manley Bunch 18 2,875 529 Almyra AR
The lowest score to cash is 3,337.
Doubles Handicap, Doubles Handicap, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Jeffery, DeeDee J/ Potts, Floyd L 16 1,464 16  North Little Rock, A
2 Collins, Scott / Parker, David L 30 1,462 Benton, AR
3 Hardin, Bryan O/ Braswell, David S 37 1,452 91 No. Little Rock, AR
4 Burrow, Nancy L / Burrow, James W 4 1,451 No. Little Rock, AR
5 Manley, Vernon J/ Spencer, Lewis S 18 1,413 194  Almyra AR
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Clements, Larry W / Raible, Glen A
Lanford, Mike / Hearne, Ricky B
Shirley, Michael P/ Perez, Rachel E
Wilkinson, Ann E / Franklin,
Demetrius

Falls, Matthew D / Craft, Jeff T
McLemore, Jamie S/ McLemore, Don
E

Everett, Bill / Cmelik, Timothy G
Hutchins, Sarah E / Hutchins, Larry E
Baker, Jody / Harris, Michael D
Bracewell, Triston R / Bracewell,
William R

Whitlock, Joan / Whitlock, George A
Cunningham, Vance R, Sr/
Cunningham, Vance, Jr

O'Rourke, Kevin M / Stauber, Marty
Lovelace, Lyndon B / Clark, Leroy
Nordengren, Kevin M / Nordengren,
James A

Thomas, Tabetha L / Thomas, Brian K
Culp, David L / Suchan, Frank J
Duncan, Haley / Thomas, Bruce W
Childers, Nathan / Gibson, Dirk A
Hrdlicka, Casey A / Hardin, Bryan O
Grove, James A / Murry, Michael A
Martin, Bradley W / Murray, Lukas S
Crittenden, Charles R / Crittenden,
Jeff J

Duncan, Haley / Owens, Rodney
Geater, Michael A / Talbert, Therman
T

Peeks, Justin L / Peeks, James

Jones, Justin D / Culp, David L
Dotson, Randy / Jordan, Elbert(Billy),
Jr

Sutton, Staci R / Parent, Chris
Martin, Bradley W / Gibson, Dirk A
Gillmore, Shane S/ Black, Andy R
White, Mary L / Riney, Earl J
Dearth, Bill R/ Howell, Thomas D
Dunning, TamaraK / Long, Jason J
Maloy, Andrew E, Jr / Hayes, Ronnie
A

Treadway, George E / West, John D
Bogard, Alexander, Jr / Wilson,
Fredrick T

Botter, Steve A / Wetzler, Brent A
Sides, Kyle/ Thomas, Bruce W
Broughton, Leo / Wright, James L
Bailey, Jennie J/ Rowe, Pam J

Smith, Larry D / Collins, Scott
Patterson, Veronica D / Montgomery,
Charles

Payne, Michael A / Burrow, Nancy L
Dunning, Nick H / Smith, Brandon J
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North Little Rock, A
No. Little Rock, AR
North Little Rock, A
Little Rock, AR

No. Little Rock, AR
No. Little Rock, AR

Little Rock, AR
No. Little Rock, AR
Mabelvale, AR
Stuttgart, AR

Little Rock, AR
Jacksonville, AR

Mabelvale, AR
Little Rock, AR
Maumelle, AR

Sherwood, AR
Stuttgart, AR
Stuttgart, AR

North Little Rock, A
Hensley, AR
Stuttgart, AR

Little Rock, AR

No. Little Rock, AR

Stuttgart, AR
Scott, AR

Scott, AR
Little Rock, AR
N Little Rock, AR

Hendley, AR

Little Rock, AR

Hot Springs Vlg, AR
Little Rock, AR
Conway, AR
Maumelle, AR
Stuttgart, AR

Almyra, AR
No. Little Rock, AR

Alexander, AR
Stuttgart, AR
Conway, AR
Conway, AR
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Jacksonville, AR
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Blaylock, David / Popp, Albert R
Suchan, Frank J/ Murray, Lukas S
Lapp, David G/ Stauber, Jesse W
Bona, William K / Shirley, Michael P
Philpott, Jennifer M / Cooper, Jimmy
E, Sr

Sipes, Carol A / Sipes, Tom E

Hubbs, Paul S/ Pritchett, John E
Anderson, Michael B / Pledger, Martin
E

Campbell, William H / Lynn, Michael
J

Jordan, Linda S/ Gordon, Curtis J
Eddleman, Brian S/ Chismark, David
E

Jones, Walter L / Trickey, Mark E
Covert, Cindy G/ Long, Jason J
Walker, James K / Mcdonald, A J
Payne, Michael R/ Burrow, James W
Martin, Bradley W / Taylor, Jeff J
Girndt, Chuck H / Shirley, Michael P
Martin, Bradley W / Seligman, Chris
C

Girndt, Chuck H / Peeks, Dale S
Jeans, Chris M / Rippeto, Franklin L
Thomas, Elizabeth M / Hopf, Grady E,
Jr

Nordengren, Jake A / Nordengren,
James A

Childress, Horace B, |11 / Payne,
Michael R

Robinson, Willie R / Thomas, Victor
L

Abbott, Jeremy / Abbott, Robert E
Frazier, Vince E / Atkins, Jeffery D
Morris, Matt W / Perez, Rachel E
Jones, Kenneth E / Lewis, Joe J
Hardin, Arbelle/ Reed, RitaD

Hopf, Grady E, Jr / Clements, David
Dunning, TamaraK / Smith, Larry D
Williams, Marilyn Y / Foster, Charles
E

Gordon, CurtisJ/ Keller, Steve C
Honorable, Ed D / Watkins, Chris L
Smith, LisaR / Smith, Steven E
Smith, Trudy M / Smith, Harold G
Dewey, Sharon A / Dewey, Duane R
Larkins, Nathanial L / Sutton, Staci R
Anderson, Michagl B / James, Marian
B

Scott, Karen L / Pledger, Martin E
Weeks, Dean / Bacon, Joseph A
Hrdlicka, Casey A / Martinez, Rod A
Hopson, CharlesM / Gould, John W
Melton, Bryan T / Bearden, James M
Alred, Charlie/ Rowe, Stinky
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North Little Rock, A
Almyra, AR
Mabelvale, AR
North Little Rock, A
N Little Rock, AR

Little Rock, AR
No. Little Rock, AR
Benton, AR

Almyra, AR

No. Little Rock, AR
No. Little Rock, AR

No. Little Rock, AR
Little Rock, AR
Little Rock, AR
Jacksonville, AR
Maumelle, AR
North Little Rock, A
Little Rock, AR

Alexander, AR
No. Little Rock, AR
Little Rock, AR

Benton, AR
Little Rock, AR
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Scott, AR

Hot Springs VIg, AR
North Little Rock, A
N Little Rock, AR
Little Rock, AR
Little Rock, AR
Benton, AR

Little Rock, AR
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Little Rock, AR
Conway, AR
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Alexander, AR
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North Little Rock, A
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95  Bright, Sharon L / Nelson, Michael L 2 1,187 229 N LittleRock, AR
97 Brooks, Brad B / Long, Jason J 54 1,185 43  Little Rock, AR
98 DeGroodt, Jennifer E/ Moore, Manda 24 1,181 72  North Little Rock, A
L
99  Cunningham, Vance R, Sr/ Bethea, 1 1,177 251 N Little Rock, AR
James L
99  Nordengren, Kevin M / Seligman, 43 1,177 Benton, AR
ChrisC
101 Gibson, Dirk A / Long, Jason J 45 1,159 Little Rock, AR
102 Bacon, Joseph A / Dunning, Nick H 46 1,145 137 Benton, AR
103 Bynum, Lonnie/ Wilson, Fredrick T 8 1,129 137 LittleRock, AR
104  Smith, Warren C/ Fuller, Danny A 9 1,114 Little Rock, AR
105 Abbott, Robert E / Abbott, Tracy A 7 1,087 99 LittleRock, AR
The lowest score to cash is 1,371.
Singles Handicap, Singles Handicap, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Shirley, Michael P 16 800 North Little Rock, A
2 Dewey, DuaneR 21 762 45 Conway, AR
3 Childers, Nathan 33 757 North Little Rock, A
4  Gibson, Dirk A 45 750 Little Rock, AR
5 Smith, Larry D 30 736 62 Benton, AR
6 Black, Andy R 34 731 Hot Springs Vig, AR
7 Martin, Bradley W 17 730 16 Maumelle, AR
8  Pritchett, John E 4 729 No. Little Rock, AR
9 Payne, Michad A 53 728 97 Jacksonville, AR
10 Trickey, Mark E 35 727 37 No. Little Rock, AR
11 Dunning, TamaraK 47 725 32 Maumelle AR
12  Hrdlicka, Casey A 31 720 108 Hendey, AR
13 Childress, Horace B, |1 7 718 2 LittleRock, AR
13 Peeks, James 22 718 162  Scott, AR
13 Maoy, William A 25 718 108  Stuttgart, AR
16 Cunningham, Vance R, Sr 12 717 121 Jacksonville, AR
17  Wilson, Fredrick T 32 711 81 No. Little Rock, AR
18  Smith, Brandon J 29 710 110 Benton, AR
19 Fuller, Danny A 9 709 Little Rock, AR
20 Hardin, Bryan O 31 708 48 Hendey, AR
21 Bracewdl, William R 25 707 62 Stuttgart, AR
22 Fals, Matthew D 36 704 70 No. Little Rock, AR
22 Eddleman, Brian S 36 704 No. Little Rock, AR
24 Jordan, Elbert(Billy), Jr 2 702 83 N LittleRock, AR
25 Howell, Thomas D 5 699 67 Conway, AR
25 Cméelik, Timothy G 11 699 67 Little Rock, AR
27  Gillmore, Shane S 34 697 29 Hot Springs Vig, AR
28  Whitlock, Joan 13 696 264  Little Rock, AR
29  Abbott, Robert E 22 695 51  Scott, AR
29 McLemore, Don E 38 695 102 No. Little Rock, AR
29 Pledger, Martin E 49 695 2 Benton, AR
32 Burrow, Nancy L 53 692 Jacksonville, AR
33 Montgomery, Charles 19 691 105 Little Rock, AR
33  Jeans, ChrisM 37 691 167 No. Little Rock, AR
35 Nordengren, Kevin M 17 690 32 Maumelle AR
35 Hardin, Arbelle 28 690 178 Little Rock, AR
37 Honorable, Ed D 11 687 118 Little Rock, AR
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Watkins, ChrisL
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Bynum, Lonnie
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Suchan, Frank J
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Spencer, Lewis S
Thomas, Elizabeth M
Morris, Matt W
Sipes, Tom E

Cunningham, Vance, Jr

Sutton, Staci R
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Botter, Steve A
Thomas, Brian K
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Alred, Charlie
Maloy, Andrew E, Jr
Philpott, Jennifer M
Jordan, Linda S
Broughton, Leo
Mcdonald, A J
Grove, James A
Lanford, Mike
Hopf, Grady E, Jr
Peeks, Justin L
Lewis, JoeJ

Tabert, Therman T
Cooper, Jimmy E, Sr
Stauber, Marty
Nordengren, James A
Hutchins, Larry E
Hayes, Ronnie A
Collins, Scott
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Scott, AR
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Scott, AR
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Payne, Michael R
Bacon, Joseph A
Atkins, Jeffery D
Bright, Sharon L
Brooks, Brad B
Abbott, Jeremy
Nelson, Michagl L
Peeks, Dae S
Everett, Bill

Smith, Steven E
Clements, Larry W
Frazier, Vince E
Foster, CharlesE
Dotson, Randy
Bearden, James M
Geater, Michael A
Crittenden, Jeff J
Reed, RitaD
Campbell, William H
Nordengren, Jake A
Braswell, David S
Wilkinson, Ann E
Hutchins, Sarah E
Covert, Cindy G
Seligman, ChrisC
Smith, Warren C
Parent, Chris
McLemore, Jamie S
Keller, Steve C
Bogard, Alexander, Jr
Dunning, Nick H
Smith, Harold G
O'Rourke, Kevin M
Lynn, Michael J
Crittenden, CharlesR
Raible, Glen A
Treadway, George E
Murray, Lukas S
Jones, Walter L
Williams, Marilyn Y
Harris, Michael D
Anderson, Michagl B
Sipes, Carol A
Owens, Rodney
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Stauber, Jesse W
Rowe, Stinky
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Rowe, Pam J

Sides, Kyle
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Parker, David L
Gordon, Curtis J
Smith, Trudy M
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Jeffery, DeeDee J

Lok

7 639 13
29 638 72
637
637 129
637 21
22 636 159
2 635 99
15 635 91
11 634 43
20 633 89
3 632 35
34 632 40
42 632 67
2 631 64
10 631 75
22 631 288
35 630 81
28 630 240
26 628 116
43 628
37 627 43
19 626 121
35 626 126
41 624 16
43 624
9 622 27
10 622 70
38 621 175
10 619 186
32 619 124
29 617 64
42 616 45
23 615 51
26 615 102
35 615 108
3 615 13
18 614 113
26 614 24
35 613 89
42 613 126
23 612 62
49 612 2
28 611 189
40 608 64
39 608 102
23 607 126
3 607 21
14 607 129
21 606 197
40 605 105
15 603 45
30 603
38 603 40
42 603 132
15 601
16 601 13

Little Rock, AR
Benton, AR
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N Little Rock, AR
Little Rock, AR
Scott, AR

N Little Rock, AR
Alexander, AR
Little Rock, AR
Malvern, AR

North Little Rock, A
Hot Springs VIg, AR
Little Rock, AR

N Little Rock, AR
Hensley, AR

Scott, AR

No. Little Rock, AR
Little Rock, AR
Almyra, AR
Benton, AR

No. Little Rock, AR
Little Rock, AR

No. Little Rock, AR
Little Rock, AR
Benton, AR

Little Rock, AR
Hensley, AR

No. Little Rock, AR
Hensley, AR

No. Little Rock, AR
Benton, AR

Little Rock, AR
Mabelvale, AR
Almyra, AR

No. Little Rock, AR
North Little Rock, A
Almyra, AR
Almyra, AR

No. Little Rock, AR
Little Rock, AR
Mabelvale, AR
Benton, AR

Little Rock, AR
Stuttgart, AR
Stuttgart, AR
Mabelvale, AR
North Little Rock, A
Benton, AR
Conway, AR
Stuttgart, AR
Alexander, AR
Benton, AR

No. Little Rock, AR
Little Rock, AR
Alexander, AR
North Little Rock, A
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150 DeGroodt, Jennifer E 24 600 32 NorthLittle Rock, A
150  Franklin, Demetrius 19 600 Little Rock, AR
152 Moore, Manda L 24 599 40 North Little Rock, A
152 Thomas, TabethaL 27 599 43  Sherwood, AR
154  Popp, Albert R 33 596 108 North Little Rock, A
155 Robinson, WillieR 5 595 62 Conway, AR
156 Dearth, Bill R 5 593 64 Conway, AR
157 Hearne, Ricky B 37 592 145 No. Little Rock, AR
158  Jones, Justin D 11 590 145 LittleRock, AR
158 Dewey, Sharon A 21 590 218 Conway, AR
160  Wright, JamesL 5 588 13 Conway, AR
161 West, John D 18 578 116 Almyra, AR
162 Bethea, JamesL 1 571 129 N Little Rock, AR
163 Chismark, David E 36 570 48 No. Little Rock, AR
164 Hubbs, Paul S 4 566 16 No. Little Rock, AR
165 Manley, VernonJ 18 560 110 Almyra, AR
166 Culp, David L 11 559 162 Little Rock, AR
167 Weeks, Dean 29 555 91 Benton, AR
168 Lapp, David G 23 553 148 Mabelvale AR
169 Abbott, Tracy A 7 544 48 Little Rock, AR
170 James, Marian B 14 539 40 Benton, AR
171  Potts, Floyd L 16 523 2 North Little Rock, A
172  Hopson, CharlesM 15 519 162 Alexander, AR
173 Martinez, Rod A 51 511 27 Bauxite, AR
The lowest score to cash is 695.
6 Game Combine Handicap, 6 Game Combine Handicap, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Madoy, William A 25 1,471 216  Stuttgart, AR
2 Hardin, Bryan O 31 1,448 96 Hendey, AR
3 Cunningham, Vance R, Sr 12 1,429 242  Jacksonville, AR
4  Long, Jason J 41 1,409 42  Little Rock, AR
5 Spencer, LewisS 18 1,406 166 Almyra AR
6 Wilson, Fredrick T 8 1,394 162 Little Rock, AR
7 Bracewdl, Triston R 25 1,383 302 Stuttgart, AR
8 Martin, Bradley W 41 1,381 32 LittleRock, AR
9  Pritchett, John E 4 1,380 No. Little Rock, AR
10 Thomas, Brian K 27 1,376 54  Sherwood, AR
11 Callins, Scott 34 1,364 Hot Springs Vig, AR
12 Bracewell, William R 25 1,353 124  Stuttgart, AR
13  Howell, Thomas D 5 1,344 134 Conway, AR
13 Sutton, Staci R 10 1,344 204 Hendey, AR
15  Girndt, Chuck H 15 1,333 90 Alexander, AR
16  Wetzler, Brent A 15 1,322 Alexander, AR
17 Everett, Bill 11 1,320 86 LittleRock, AR
18 Gould, John W 15 1,300 306 Alexander, AR
19 Frazier, VinceE 34 1,295 80 Hot SpringsVIg, AR
20 Thomas, Victor L 5 1,292 118 Conway, AR
21  Gillmore, Shane S 34 1,280 58 Hot Springs VIg, AR
22  Payne, Michael R 7 1,272 26 LittleRock, AR
23 Parent, Chris 10 1,271 140 Hendey, AR
24  Meéton, Bryan T 10 1,268 108 Hendey, AR
25 Fuller, Danny A 9 1,263 Little Rock, AR
25 Morris, Matt W 24 1,263 290 North Little Rock, A
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27  Atkins, Jeffery D 34 1,257 Hot Springs VIg, AR
28 Treadway, George E 18 1,253 226 Almyra, AR
29 Covert, Cindy G 41 1,251 32 LittleRock, AR
30 Botter, Steve A 15 1,250 Alexander, AR
30 West, JohnD 18 1,250 232 Almyra, AR
32 Kaeller, SteveC 10 1,248 372 Hendey, AR
33 Moore, Manda L 24 1,247 80 North Little Rock, A
34 Thomas, TabethalL 27 1,239 86 Sherwood, AR
35 Manley, VernonJ 18 1,235 220 Almyra, AR
36 Gordon, CurtisJ 10 1,221 80 Hendey, AR
37 Brooks, Brad B 54 1,211 42  Little Rock, AR
38 Hubbs, Paul S 4 1,209 32 No. Little Rock, AR
38  Smith, Warren C 9 1,209 54 LittleRock, AR
40 Robinson, WillieR 5 1,203 124 Conway, AR
41 Bearden, James M 10 1,199 150 Hendey, AR
42 Peeks, DaleS 15 1,161 182 Alexander, AR
43  DeGroodt, Jennifer E 24 1,133 64 North Little Rock, A
44  Hopson, CharlesM 15 1,075 324 Alexander, AR
45 Martinez, Rod A 51 1,034 54 Bauxite, AR
The lowest score to cash is 1,381.
6 Game Combine Scratch, 6 Game Combine Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Perez, Rache E 24 1,400 North Little Rock, A
2 Long, JasonJ 41 1,367 Little Rock, AR
3 Callins, Scott 34 1,364 Hot Springs Vig, AR
4  Parker, David L 30 1,349 Benton, AR
4 Martin, Bradley W 41 1,349 Little Rock, AR
6 Thomas, Brian K 27 1,322 Sherwood, AR
6 Wetzler, Brent A 15 1,322 Alexander, AR
8 Watkins, ChrisL 11 1,299 Little Rock, AR
9 Fuller, Danny A 9 1,263 Little Rock, AR
10 Atkins, Jeffery D 34 1,257 Hot Springs Vig, AR
11 Botter, Steve A 15 1,250 Alexander, AR
12 Payne, Michael R 7 1,246 Little Rock, AR
13  Wilson, Fredrick T 8 1,232 Little Rock, AR
14  Gillmore, Shane S 34 1,222 Hot Springs Vig, AR
15 Covert, Cindy G 41 1,219 Little Rock, AR
16 Frazier, VinceE 34 1,215 Hot Springs Vig, AR
17 Howell, Thomas D 5 1,210 Conway, AR
18 Thomas, Victor L 5 1,174 Conway, AR
19 Brooks, Brad B 54 1,169 Little Rock, AR
20  Smith, Warren C 9 1,155 Little Rock, AR
21 Thomas, Tabetha L 27 1,153 Sherwood, AR
22 Robinson, WillieR 5 1,079 Conway, AR
The lowest score to cash is 1,349.
All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Maoy, William A 25 2,290 324  Stuttgart, AR
2 Shirley, Michadl P 16 2,247 North Little Rock, A
3 Gibson, Dirk A 33 2,149 North Little Rock, A
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36
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38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
46
48
48
50
50
52
52

55
56
57
58
59

Pritchett, John E
Burrow, James W
Hardin, Bryan O
Nordengren, Kevin M
Martin, Bradley W
Bracewell, Triston R
Perez, Rachel E
Dewey, Duane R

Cunningham, Vance R, Sr

Taylor, Jeff J

Maloy, Andrew E, Jr
Falls, Matthew D
McLemore, Don E
Long, Jason J
Lanford, Mike
Dunning, TamaraK
Duncan, Haley
Parker, David L
Montgomery, Charles
Smith, Larry D
Burrow, Nancy L
Suchan, Frank J
Thomas, Bruce W
Smith, Brandon J
Eddleman, Brian S
Cmelik, Timothy G
Walker, James K
Wilson, Fredrick T
Collins, Scott

Jordan, Elbert(Billy), Jr

Wetzler, Brent A
Jordan, Linda S
Parent, Chris

Jones, Justin D
Bracewell, William R
Gillmore, Shane S
Bona, William K
Hutchins, Sarah E
Campbell, William H
Hutchins, Larry E
Nordengren, Jake A
Blaylock, David
Jones, Kenneth E
Girndt, Chuck H
Jeffery, DeeDee J
Owens, Rodney
Everett, Bill

Bailey, Jennie J
Tabert, Therman T
Crittenden, CharlesR

Childress, Horace B, |11

Watkins, ChrisL
Harris, Michael D
Hopf, Grady E, Jr
Payne, Michael R
Cooper, Jimmy E, Sr

37
17
41
25
16
21

17
25
36
38
41
37
30
39
30
19
30

26
39
29
36
11

30

15
38
10
11
25

33
35
26
35
43
33

15
16
39
11
21
22
35

11
23

N

2,142
2,142
2,140
2,134
2,130
2,117
2,106
2,094
2,088
2,086
2,082
2,081
2,077
2,067
2,065
2,064
2,062
2,060
2,057
2,055
2,050
2,049
2,046
2,038
2,033
2,033
2,033
2,032
2,030
2,029
2,029
2,027
2,021
2,020
2,018
2,011
2,009
2,002
1,996
1,994
1,988
1,983
1,982
1,982
1,976
1,976
1,975
1,975
1,974
1,974
1,972
1971
1,967
1,964
1,963
1,961

15
144
96
48
453

135
363

63
477
210
306

63
405

96
510

315
186

249
297
330

201
201
243

249

420
210
435
186

87
525
378
348
129

597
354
135

39
192
129
606
540
324

15
186
48
39
243

No. Little Rock, AR
No. Little Rock, AR
No. Little Rock, AR
Maumelle, AR
Little Rock, AR
Stuttgart, AR

North Little Rock, A
Conway, AR

N Little Rock, AR
Maumelle, AR
Stuttgart, AR

No. Little Rock, AR
No. Little Rock, AR
Little Rock, AR

No. Little Rock, AR
Benton, AR
Stuttgart, AR
Benton, AR

Little Rock, AR
Benton, AR

No. Little Rock, AR
Almyra, AR
Stuttgart, AR
Benton, AR

No. Little Rock, AR
Little Rock, AR
Little Rock, AR
Little Rock, AR
Benton, AR

N Little Rock, AR
Alexander, AR

No. Little Rock, AR
Hensley, AR

Little Rock, AR
Stuttgart, AR

Hot Springs VIg, AR
North Little Rock, A
No. Little Rock, AR
Almyra, AR

No. Little Rock, AR
Benton, AR

North Little Rock, A
N Little Rock, AR
Alexander, AR
North Little Rock, A
Stuttgart, AR

Little Rock, AR
Conway, AR

Scott, AR

No. Little Rock, AR
Little Rock, AR
Little Rock, AR
Mabelvale, AR
Little Rock, AR
Little Rock, AR

N Little Rock, AR

Current Standings

Mar 2, 2015 1:10PM

Page 9 of 14



60
60
62
63

65
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75
76
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79
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91
93
94
95
96
96
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
110
112
113
114
114

Thomas, Victor L
Rowe, Pam J
Craft, Jeff T

Jeans, ChrisM
Peeks, James
Fuller, Danny A
Dearth, Bill R
Murray, Lukas S
Grove, James A
Howell, Thomas D
Gould, John W
Scott, Karen L
Braswell, David S
Sides, Kyle
Covert, Cindy G
Peeks, Justin L
O'Rourke, Kevin M
Foster, CharlesE
Melton, Bryan T
Larkins, Nathanial L
Abbott, Robert E
Stauber, Marty
Sutton, Staci R
Hardin, Arbelle
Alred, Charlie
Rowe, Stinky
Treadway, George E
Honorable, Ed D
Wilkinson, Ann E
Jones, Walter L
Lovelace, Lyndon B
Bynum, Lonnie
Thomas, TabethaL
Moore, Manda L
Bacon, Joseph A
Seligman, ChrisC
Smith, Harold G
Hearne, Ricky B
Childers, Nathan
Morris, Matt W
Crittenden, Jeff J
Nelson, Michael L
Mcdonald, A J
Lapp, David G
Reed, RitaD
Philpott, Jennifer M
Bright, Sharon L
Abbott, Jeremy
Stauber, Jesse W
Brooks, Brad B
Frazier, Vince E
Hubbs, Paul S
Smith, Trudy M
Murry, Michael A
Atkins, Jeffery D
McLemore, Jamie S

21
36
37
22

26
39

15
14
37
40
41
22
23
42
10

23

28

18
11
19
35

27
24
29
43
42
37
33
24
35

23
28

22

~REB

42
26

38

1,956
1,956
1,955
1,950
1,949
1,948
1,947
1,946
1,946
1,945
1,943
1,939
1,936
1,935
1,934
1,933
1,929
1,926
1,923
1,920
1,919
1,918
1,916
1,915
1,915
1,909
1,908
1,905
1,905
1,902
1,901
1,898
1,898
1,896
1,895
1,894
1,893
1,893
1,891
1,889
1,886
1,884
1,882
1,881
1,880
1,879
1,877
1,876
1,873
1,871
1,868
1,868
1,867
1,866
1,864
1,864

177
591
177
501
486

192

72
396
201
459
387
129
315

48
243
153
201
162
330
153
177
306
534
234

63
339
354
363
267
249
168
129
120
216

135
435

435
243
297
273

720
477
387
477
378

63
120

48
396
306

525

Conway, AR
Conway, AR

No. Little Rock, AR
No. Little Rock, AR
Scott, AR

Little Rock, AR
Conway, AR
Almyra, AR
Stuttgart, AR
Conway, AR
Alexander, AR
Benton, AR

No. Little Rock, AR
Stuttgart, AR

Little Rock, AR
Scott, AR
Mabelvale, AR
Little Rock, AR
Hensley, AR

Little Rock, AR
Little Rock, AR
Mabelvale, AR
Little Rock, AR
Little Rock, AR
North Little Rock, A
North Little Rock, A
Almyra, AR

Little Rock, AR
Little Rock, AR

No. Little Rock, AR
Little Rock, AR
Little Rock, AR
Sherwood, AR
North Little Rock, A
Benton, AR

Benton, AR

Little Rock, AR

No. Little Rock, AR
North Little Rock, A
North Little Rock, A
No. Little Rock, AR
N Little Rock, AR
Little Rock, AR
Mabelvale, AR
Little Rock, AR

N Little Rock, AR
N Little Rock, AR
Scott, AR
Mabelvale, AR
Little Rock, AR

Hot Springs VIg, AR
No. Little Rock, AR
Little Rock, AR
Almyra, AR

Hot Springs VIg, AR
No. Little Rock, AR

Current Standings

Mar 2, 2015 1:10PM

Page 10 of 14



116  Dotson, Randy 2 1,863 192 N Little Rock, AR
116 Dewey, Sharon A 21 1,863 654 Conway, AR
118 Clements, David 7 1,860 Little Rock, AR
119 Nordengren, James A 17 1,859 30 Maumelle, AR
120 Robinson, WillieR 5 1,856 186 Conway, AR
121 Trickey, Mark E 35 1,854 111  No. Little Rock, AR
122 West, John D 18 1,853 348 Almyra AR
123 Lynn, Michael J 26 1,850 306 Almyra AR
124  Dunning, Nick H 29 1,848 192 Benton, AR
125 Lewis, JoeJ 1 1,846 267 N Little Rock, AR
125 Thomas, Elizabeth M 6 1,846 444  Little Rock, AR
125  Smith, Warren C 9 1,846 81 LittleRock, AR
128 Potts, Floyd L 16 1,833 6 North Little Rock, A
129 Kaeller, SteveC 10 1,827 558 Hendey, AR
130 Peeks, DaeS 15 1,814 273  Alexander, AR
130 Rippeto, Franklin L 37 1,814 216 No. Little Rock, AR
132  Gordon, CurtisJ 10 1,810 120 Hendey, AR
133 Manley, VernonJ 18 1,807 330 Almyra AR
134 Hayes, Ronnie A 25 1,800 348  Stuttgart, AR
135 Culp, David L 26 1,789 486 Almyra AR
136  Anderson, Michagl B 14 1,786 6 Benton, AR
137  Abbott, Tracy A 7 1,784 144 Little Rock, AR
138  Williams, Marilyn Y 42 1,774 378 Little Rock, AR
139 Chismark, David E 36 1,760 144  No. Little Rock, AR
140 DeGroodt, Jennifer E 24 1,756 96 North Little Rock, A
141  Hopson, CharlesM 15 1,731 486 Alexander, AR
142  James, Marian B 14 1,726 120 Benton, AR
143 Bethea, JamesL 1 1,714 387 N LittleRock, AR
144  Weeks, Dean 29 1,701 273 Benton, AR
The lowest score to cash is 2,134.
All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Shirley, Michael P 16 2,247 North Little Rock, A
2 Gibson, Dirk A 33 2,149 North Little Rock, A
3 Pritchett, John E 4 2,142 No. Little Rock, AR
4 Black, Andy R 34 2,131 Hot Springs Vig, AR
5 Burrow, James W 4 2,127 No. Little Rock, AR
6 Perez, Rachel E 16 2,106 North Little Rock, A
7 Martin, Bradley W 41 2,082 Little Rock, AR
8 Parker, David L 30 2,060 Benton, AR
9 Burrow, Nancy L 4 2,050 No. Little Rock, AR
10 Nordengren, Kevin M 17 2,038 Maumelle, AR
11 Collins, Scott 30 2,030 Benton, AR
12  Wetzler, Brent A 15 2,029 Alexander, AR
13 Taylor, Jeff J 17 2,023 Maumelle, AR
14  Long, Jason J 41 2,004 Little Rock, AR
15 Nordengren, Jake A 43 1,988 Benton, AR
16  Dunning, TamaraK 30 1,968 Benton, AR
17  Childress, Horace B, |11 7 1,966 Little Rock, AR
18 Pledger, Martin E 14 1,961 Benton, AR
19 Fuller, Danny A 9 1,948 Little Rock, AR
20 Jeffery, DeeDee J 16 1,937 North Little Rock, A
21 Thomas, Brian K 27 1,930 Sherwood, AR
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22  Payne, Michael R 7 1,924 Little Rock, AR
22  Gillmore, Shane S 34 1,924 Hot Springs VIg, AR
24  Seligman, ChrisC 43 1,894 Benton, AR
25 Childers, Nathan 33 1,891 North Little Rock, A
26 Covert, Cindy G 41 1,886 Little Rock, AR
27  Smith, Larry D 30 1,869 Benton, AR
28 Atkins, Jeffery D 34 1,864 Hot Springs VIg, AR
29 Clements, David 7 1,860 Little Rock, AR
30 Nordengren, James A 17 1,829 Maumelle, AR
31 Potts, Floyd L 16 1,827 North Little Rock, A
32 Hubbs, Paul S 4 1,820 No. Little Rock, AR
33 Wright, JamesL 5 1,814 Conway, AR
34 Brooks, Brad B 54 1,808 Little Rock, AR
35 Anderson, Michael B 14 1,780 Benton, AR
36 Thomas, Victor L 5 1,779 Conway, AR
37  Smith, Warren C 9 1,765 Little Rock, AR
38 Frazier, Vince E 34 1,748 Hot Springs VIg, AR
39 Howell, Thomas D 5 1,744 Conway, AR
40  Smith, Brandon J 29 1,708 Benton, AR
41 Bacon, Joseph A 29 1,679 Benton, AR
42  Robinson, WillieR 5 1,670 Conway, AR
43  Dunning, Nick H 29 1,656 Benton, AR
44 James, Marian B 14 1,606 Benton, AR
45 Weeks, Dean 29 1,428 Benton, AR
The lowest score to cash is 2,149.
Senior All Events Handicap, Senior All Events Handicap, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Cunningham, VanceR, Sr 12 2,088 363 Jacksonville, AR
2 Maoy, Andrew E, Jr 25 2,082 477  Stuttgart, AR
3 Montgomery, Charles 19 2,057 315 LittleRock, AR
4  Waker, JamesK 8 2,033 291 LittleRock, AR
4 Cmelik, Timothy G 11 2,033 201 Little Rock, AR
6 White, Mary L 19 2,008 429 LittleRock, AR
7  Girndt, Chuck H 15 1,982 135 Alexander, AR
8 Rable Glen A 3 1,981 39 North Little Rock, A
9 Everett, Bill 11 1,975 129 Little Rock, AR
10 Crittenden, CharlesR 35 1,974 324 No. Little Rock, AR
11  Childress, Horace B, Il1 7 1,972 6 Little Rock, AR
12 Harris, Michad D 23 1,967 186 Mabelvale AR
13 Fuller, Danny A 9 1,948 Little Rock, AR
14 Dearth, Bill R 5 1,947 192 Conway, AR
15 Howell, Thomas D 5 1,945 201 Conway, AR
16 O'Rourke, Kevin M 23 1,929 153 Mabelvae AR
17  Alred, Charlie 3 1,915 234  North Little Rock, A
18 Rowe, Stinky 3 1,909 63  North Little Rock, A
19  Wilkinson, Ann E 19 1,905 363 Little Rock, AR
20  Jones, Walter L 35 1,902 267 No. Little Rock, AR
21  Bynum, Lonnie 8 1,898 168 Little Rock, AR
22  Mcdonald, A J 8 1,882 273 LittleRock, AR
23 Riney, Earl J 19 1,863 306 LittleRock, AR
24  Clements, David 7 1,860 Little Rock, AR
25 Nordengren, James A 17 1,859 30 Maumelle, AR
26 Wright, James L 5 1,853 39 Conway, AR
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27 Hopson, CharlesM 15 1,731 486 Alexander, AR
The lowest score to cash is 2,033.
Senior Singles Handicap, Senior Singles Handicap, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Childress, Horace B, 11 7 718 2 LittleRock, AR
2 Cunningham, Vance R, Sr 12 717 121 Jacksonville, AR
3 Fuller, Danny A 9 709 Little Rock, AR
4 Howell, Thomas D 5 699 67 Conway, AR
4 Cmelik, Timothy G 11 699 67 Little Rock, AR
6 Montgomery, Charles 19 691 105 Little Rock, AR
7 Bynum, Lonnie 8 675 56 Little Rock, AR
8 Riney, Earl J 19 674 102 Little Rock, AR
9 Walker, JamesK 8 672 97 Little Rock, AR
10 Alred, Charlie 3 661 78 North Little Rock, A
10 Maoy, Andrew E, Jr 25 661 159 Stuttgart, AR
12 Mcdonald, A J 8 658 91 Little Rock, AR
13 Nordengren, James A 17 650 10 Maumelle, AR
14  Clements, David 7 646 Little Rock, AR
15 White, Mary L 19 640 143 Little Rock, AR
16 Everett, Bill 11 634 43 Little Rock, AR
17  Wilkinson, Ann E 19 626 121 Little Rock, AR
18 Raible Glen A 3 615 13 North Little Rock, A
18 O'Rourke, Kevin M 23 615 51 Mabelvae AR
18 Crittenden, CharlesR 35 615 108 No. Little Rock, AR
21 Jones, Walter L 35 613 89 No. Little Rock, AR
22  Harris, Michael D 23 612 62 Mabelvae AR
23 Rowe, Stinky 3 607 21 North Little Rock, A
24 Girndt, Chuck H 15 603 45  Alexander, AR
25 Dearth, Bill R 5 593 64 Conway, AR
26 Wright, James L 5 588 13  Conway, AR
27 Hopson, CharlesM 15 519 162 Alexander, AR
The lowest score to cash is 699.
Singles Scratch, Singles Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Shirley, Michael P 16 800 North Little Rock, A
2 Childers, Nathan 33 757 North Little Rock, A
3 Gibson, Dirk A 33 750 North Little Rock, A
4  Black, Andy R 34 731 Hot Springs VIg, AR
5  Pritchett, John E 4 729 No. Little Rock, AR
6 Childress, Horace B, 111 7 716 Little Rock, AR
7 Martin, Bradley W 41 714 Little Rock, AR
8 Fuller, Danny A 9 709 Little Rock, AR
9 Pledger, Martin E 14 693 Benton, AR
9 Dunning, TamaraK 30 693 Benton, AR
11 Burrow, Nancy L 4 692 No. Little Rock, AR
12 Perez, Rachel E 16 684 North Little Rock, A
13 Smith, Larry D 30 674 Benton, AR
14  Burrow, James W 4 668 No. Little Rock, AR
14  Gillmore, Shane S 34 668 Hot Springs VIg, AR
16 Taylor, Jeff J 17 664 Maumelle, AR
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16
18
19
20
21
22
22
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

Long, Jason J
Nordengren, Kevin M
Collins, Scott
Clements, David
Nordengren, James A
Thomas, Brian K
Atkins, Jeffery D
Howell, Thomas D
Nordengren, Jake A
Payne, Michael R
Seligman, ChrisC
Brooks, Brad B
Anderson, Michagl B
Covert, Cindy G
Parker, David L
Wetzler, Brent A
Smith, Brandon J
Smith, Warren C
Frazier, Vince E
Jeffery, DeeDee J
Thomas, Victor L
Wright, James L
Bacon, Joseph A
Dunning, Nick H
Hubbs, Paul S
Robinson, WillieR
Potts, Floyd L
James, Marian B
Weeks, Dean

The lowest score to cash is 757.

41 664
17 658
30 648
7 646
17 640
27 637
34 637
5 632
43 628
7 626
43 624
54 616
14 610
41 608
30 603
15 601
29 600
9 595
34 592
16 588
587

5 575
29 566
29 553
4 550
5 533
16 521
14 499
29 464

Little Rock, AR
Maumelle, AR
Benton, AR

Little Rock, AR
Maumelle, AR
Sherwood, AR

Hot Springs VIg, AR
Conway, AR
Benton, AR

Little Rock, AR
Benton, AR

Little Rock, AR
Benton, AR

Little Rock, AR
Benton, AR
Alexander, AR
Benton, AR

Little Rock, AR

Hot Springs VIg, AR
North Little Rock, A
Conway, AR
Conway, AR
Benton, AR

Benton, AR

No. Little Rock, AR
Conway, AR

North Little Rock, A
Benton, AR

Benton, AR
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